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MEMBER COUNTRY: New Zealand
National Report to SCAR for year: 2014-15

Activity Contact Name Address Telephone Fax Email Website

National SCAR Committee
Josie Reid Royal Society of New Zealand

P O Box 598, Wellington
64-4-470-5780 64-4-4731841 josie.reid@royalsociety.org.nz www.royalsociety.org.nz

SCAR Delegates
   1) Delegate Professor Bryan Storey Gateway Antarctica

University of Canterbury
Private Bag 4800, Christchurch

+64-3-364 2368 +64-3-364 2197  bryan.storey@canterbury.ac.nz www.anta.canterbury.ac.nz

   2) Alternate Delegate Professor Gary Wilson NZARI, Private Bag 4745, 
Christchurch 8140

6433580200 +64-3-358 0211 gary.wilson@nzari.aq www.nzari.aq

Standing Scientific Groups

  Life Sciences
   1) 
   2) Professor Craig Cary Dept of Biological Sciences

The University of Waikato
Private Bag 3105
Hamilton

64 7 838 4466 c.cary@waikato.ac.nz http://sci.waikato.ac.nz/about-
us/people/caryc

   3) Associate Professor 
Mary Sewell

The School of Biological Sciences, 
The University of Auckland
Private Bag 92019, Auckland Mail 
Centre, Auckland 1142

+64 9 3737599 
ext 83758

m.sewell@auckland.ac.nz http://www.bioscienceresearch.co.nz/staf
f/mary-sewell/

   4) Dr Miles Lamare Department of Marine Sciences, 
University of Otago, PO Box 56, 
Dunedin

.+64 3 479 7463 miles.lamare@otago,ac.nz

 Geosciences
   1) Professor Bryan Storey Gateway Antarctica, University of 

Canterbury , Private Bag 4800, 
Christchurch, NZ

+64-3-364 2368 +64-3-364 2197  bryan.storey@canterbury.ac.nz www.anta.canterbury.ac.nz

   2) Dr Richard Levy GNS Science, PO Box 30-368, 
Lower Hutt

64-4-570 4236 64-4-570-4600 r.levy@gns.cri.nz www.gns.cri.nz 

   3) 
   4) 

 Physical Sciences
   1) Dr Mike Williams National Institute of Water and 

Atmospheric Research, Private 
Bag 14901, Kilbirnie, Wellington

 +64-4-3860389 +64-4-3862153  m.williams@niwa.co.nz  www.niwa.co.nz 

   2) Dr Huw Horgan Antarctic Research Centre, Victoria 
University of Wellingotn, PO Box 
600, Wellington

.+64 4 463 6918 huw.horgan@vuw.ac.nz

   3) Dr Olaf Morgenstern NIWA, Lauder, State Highway 85
Central Otago, Private Bag 50061, 
Omakau

.64-3-440-421 Olaf.Morgenstern@niwa.co.nz http://www.niwa.co.nz/people/olaf-
morgenstern

   4) 
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Activity Contact Name Address Telephone Fax Email Website
Scientific Research Program

AAA
   1) 
   2)
   3) 

AntEco
   1) Professor Craig Cary Dept of Biological Sciences

The University of Waikato
Private Bag 3105
Hamilton

64 7 838 4466 c.cary@waikato.ac.nz http://sci.waikato.ac.nz/about-
us/people/caryc

   2)
   3) 

AnT-ERA
   1) Dr Miles Lamare Department of Marine Science

University of Otago
PO Box 56, Dunedin

64 3 479 7463 Miles.Lamare@otago.ac.nz http://www.otago.ac.nz/marinescience/st
aff/mileslamare.html

   2) Dr Vonda Cummings NIWA Ltd. Private Bag 14901, 
Wellington

 +64-4-386 0300  +64-4-386 0574  v.cummings@niwa.co.nz   www.niwa.co.nz 

   3) 

AntClim21
   1) Dr Nancy Bertler Joint Antarctic Research Institute, 

Victoria University and GNS 
Science, P O Box 600, Wellington 
1142

64-4-463-6196 64-4-463-6196 Nancy.Bertler@vuw.ac.nz www.victoria.ac.nz & www.gns.cri.nz

   2) Dr Olaf Morgenstern NIWA, Lauder, State Highway 85
Central Otago, Private Bag 50061, 
Omakau

.64-3-440-421 Olaf.Morgenstern@niwa.co.nz http://www.niwa.co.nz/people/olaf-
morgenstern

   3) 

PAIS
   1) Dr Richard levy GNS Science, PO Box 30-368, 

Lower Hutt
64-4-570 4236 64-4-570-4600 r.levy@gns.cri.nz www.gns.cri.nz 

   2)
   3) 

SERCE
   1) Dr Huw Horgan Antarctic Research Centre, Victoria 

University of Wellington, PO Box 
600, Wellington

.+64 4 463 6918 huw.horgan@vuw.ac.nz

   2)
   3) 
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Activity Contact Name Address Telephone Fax Email Website
Standing Committees

SCADM

1) TBA Antarctic New Zealand, Private 
Bag 4745, Christchurch 8140

6433580205 +64-3-358 0211 www.antarcticanz.govt.nz/ 

2)

SCAGI

1) Mr Graeme Blick Land Information NZ, Private Bag 
5501, Wellington

 +64-4-4716859  gblick@linz.govt.nz www.linz.govt.nz 

2) Ms Wendy Shaw Land Information New Zealand, 
National Office, Private Box 5501, 
Wellington 

 wshaw@linz.govt.nz www.linz.govt.nz 

Other Groups (optional)

SOOS Dr Mike Williams National Institute of Water and 
Atmospheric Research, Private 
Bag 14901, Kilbirnie, Wellington

 +64-4-3860389 +64-4-3862153  m.williams@niwa.co.nz  www.niwa.co.nz 

HASSEG Dr Daniela Liggett Gateway Antarctica, University of 
Canterbury , Private Bag 4800, 
Christchurch, NZ

+64-3-3642366 +64-3-364 2197 daniela.liggett@canterbury.ac.nz www.anta.canterbury.ac.nz

ANTOS Professor Craig Cary Dept of Biological Sciences
The University of Waikato
Private Bag 3105
Hamilton

64 7 838 4466 c.cary@waikato.ac.nz http://sci.waikato.ac.nz/about-
us/people/caryc

Dr Vonda Cummings NIWA Ltd. Private Bag 14901, 
Wellington

 +64-4-386 0300  +64-4-386 0574  v.cummings@niwa.co.nz   www.niwa.co.nz 

ASPECT Assoc Prof Pat 
Langhorne

Department of Physics, University 
of Otago, PO Box 56, Dunedin

.+64 3 479 7787 pat.langhorne@otago,ac.nz http://www.physics.otago.ac.nz/research
/ice/
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An optional report summarising scientific highlights of the past year may be included below.
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